

BY: Delegate Dembrow

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 303

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after “definitions;” insert “making a stylistic change;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 27, after “THE” insert “EXTRAORDINARY”; in the same line, after “or]” insert “SEVERE HARM BY”; in line 32, strike the first comma and substitute “OR”; in the same line, strike “, AND WELFARE”; in line 33, strike “THE THREAT OR OCCURRENCE OF”; and in line 34, after “OR” insert “OTHER DELIBERATE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 9, strike “his”; in line 13, after “issue” insert “EMERGENCY”; in the same line, after “regulations” insert “REASONABLY”; and in line 14, strike “carry out the provisions of this subtitle” and substitute “SAVE LIVES OR PROTECT PUBLIC HEALTH OR SAFETY”.